

COLLECTION OF DECISIONS AND ORDINANCES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BOHEMIA IN ČESKÉ BUDEJOVICE

No R 546 Date: 1 April 2024

Decision of the Rector of the University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice on the number of USB Vice-Rectors and the scope of their authority

In accordance with the provisions of Section 10(4) of Act No 111/1998, on Higher Education Institutions, as amended (hereinafter referred to as the 'Higher Education Act'), and Section 9(2)(b) of the Higher Education Act, following the statement of the USB Academic Senate on 12 March 2024, I hereby appoint the following Vice-Rectors with effect from 1 April 2024:

- Vice-Rector for Development and Public Affairs,
- Vice-Rector for Research,
- Vice-Rector for International Relations,
- Vice-Rector for Student Affairs, and
- Vice-Rector for Internal Evaluation and Accreditation.

In the absence of the Rector, the Vice-Rector for Development and External Relations shall represent him in full.

This Rector's Decision shall enter into force on the date of publication in the Collection of the Rector's Decisions and Ordinances in the public section of the USB website and shall take effect on 1 April 2024.

This decision repeals Rector's Decision R 425 of 1 April 2020.

prof. Ing. Pavel Kozák, Ph.D., m. p. Rector

Prepared by: Ing. Vlasta Doležalová, Ph.D., Head of the Human Resources Office Distribution list: Vice-Rectors, Bursar, Deans of faculties, Directors of non-faculty USB constituent parts